

Selection as a Constituent of the FTSE4Good Index Series and the FTSE Blossom Japan Index and the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index

Oji Holdings (CEO: Hiroyuki Isono, Head office: Tokyo) proudly announces that it has been selected for inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series and the FTSE Blossom Japan Index for the sixth consecutive year, and in the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index for the third consecutive year.

The FTSE4Good Index Series, the FTSE Blossom Japan Index, and the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index were designed by FTSE Russell, a globally recognized index provider, and consist of the companies that demonstrate strong ESG (Environment, Society, and Governance) performance.

The FTSE Blossom Japan Index and the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index are selected by the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF) as their ESG investment indices.

With this latest selection, Oji Holdings has become a constituent of all six ESG investment indices (domestic equities) used by the GPIF.

- 1. FTSE Blossom Japan Index
- 2. FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index
- 3. MSCI Nihonkabu ESG Select Leaders Index
- 4. MSCI Japan Empowering Women (WIN) Select Index
- 5. S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index
- 6. Morningstar Japan ex-REIT Gender Diversity Tilt Index

Related Information;

FTSE Blossom Japan Index Series, FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index

https://www.ftserussell.com/index/spotlight/ftse-blossom-japan-index

FTSE4Good Index Series

https://www.ftserussell.com/products/indices/ftse4good

MSCI Nihonkabu ESG Select Leaders Index

https://www.msci.com/msci-esq-leaders-indexes

MSCI Japan Empowering Women (WIN) Select Index

https://www.msci.com/our-solutions/indexes/japan-empowering-women-select-index

S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index

https://www.spqlobal.com/spdji/en/indices/sustainability/sp-jpx-carbon-efficient-index/#overview

Morningstar Japan ex- REIT Gender Diversity Tilt Index

https://indexes.morningstar.com/indexes/details/morningstar-japan-ex-reit-gender-diversity-tilt-

FS0000I4J9?tab=overview

Contact

Public Relations and Investor Relations Department, Corporate Governance Division, Oji Holdings Corporation

Phone: +81-3-3563-4523 E-mail:oji-holdings@oji-gr.com